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(b) Two storage tanks of 15,000
Kilo Litres capacity are already in operation. Additional capacity is under construction,

(c) Normally, Kandla Installation would feed the following areas in respect of all products:—

(i) The metre gauge part of Gujerat.

section of

(ii) The metre gauge section of Rajasthan (with N, Railway and W._ Railway).

(iii) The whole of Punjab including B. G. Stations which are fed after transhipment at Hissar and Shakurbasti,

(iv) Part of U, P. including B, G.
Section which is fed after transhipment at Shakurbasti.

University at Indore

*139. Shri Birendra Bahadur Singhji: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether University Grants Commission has received any proposal from the Madhya Pradesh Government for the establishment of a University at Indore during the Third Five Yea~
Plan period;

(b) if so, at what stage is the consideration of the proposal by the University Grants Commission; and

(c) by what time a final decision in this regard is expected to be taken?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimali): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Commission has decided to refer the proposal to the Committee proposed to be appointed by it, to prepare a broad outline plan for new Universities under the Third Five-Year Plan.

(c) It is not possible to indicate a time-limit for a final decision on this proposal. i
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Allotment of Election Symbols.

Shri Supakar:
*141. b Shri Indrajit Gupta:
| Shri P. G. Deb:
(_ Shri Kalika Singh:

Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) whether the hitherto existing rule regarding allotmefit’ of symbols to those parties which secured more than three per cent of votes in any particular State in the last general elections has been recently changed to the prejudice of such parties; and

(b) whether the views of spokesmen of principal political parties working in the States were sought before this rule was changed?

The Deputy Minister of Law (Shri:
Hajarnavis): (a) No, Sir. The criterion of 3 per cent. of the votes polled at the last general elections has been. maintained, but applied on a State basis with reference to assembly elections as well as parliamentary elec-
“tions,

(b) This question was discussed by the Election Commission with the representatives of political parties at a conference and their views taken in-
“to account.
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Lumamba Friendship University
Moscow

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla:
*143. / Shri Supakar:
 Shri mati Hla Palchoudhuri:

‘Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleas-
=d to state:

(a) whether 30 to 40 Indian students are to be admitteq to Lumumba Friendship University in Moscow next year; and

(b) what are the subjects in which these students will be given training?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultmural Affairs (Shri Humayun Kabir): (a) An offer of 30—40 seats for Indian students has been received.

(b) The subject fields of study are aunder consideration.
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Indian Troops Abroad

*144. Shri Jhulan Sinha: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased te state:

(a) the total number of cases of death and injury to our troops sent abroad on international mission during last two years; and

(b) whether any special award of money or other forms of compensation or encouragement is given in such cases under Army Rules?

The Deputy Minister of Defenee (Shri Ragharamaiah):
(a) Cases of death: 14
Cases of injury: 87
ToraL: 81

(b) Normal benefits under our rules are however admissible.

Museums for Chalukyan Periods

*145. Shri Agadi: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to have the Museums for early and Post-Chalukyan periods;

(b) if so, at what places; and

(c) when they are likely to come up?

The Depuiy Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr.
M, M. Das): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Health and Nutrition of School
Children '

+14¢, /] Sbri Muhammed Elias:
7 Shri Jhulan Sinha:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2815 on the 30th August, 1961 and state:

(a) the progress made by the School Health Committee to assess the present

